Wilsonville High School Boosters

WHS Boosters support Athletics, Academics, Activities and the Arts at Wilsonville High School. We are pleased to have awarded over \$1 Million in Grants and Scholarships since WHS opened in 1995. Over the past three years, Boosters has funded easels for the art department, equipment needs of our science department, health department, drama, music, and broadcasting programs, along with uniforms and equipment for many of our boys and girls athletic teams. In addition, we have awarded \$1,000 merit scholarships to twelve graduating seniors who are leaders in serving the high school and local community each year since 2020.

WHS Boosters are comprised of parent volunteers. We raise funds from operating WHS concession stands at Varsity athletic and other events throughout the school year. We also sell WHS Wildcat branded clothing and receive corporate and personal donations. Raising these funds depends upon the time and generosity of our WHS community, so please consider helping WHS Boosters in ANY of the following ways:

- VOLUNTEER in the Concession Stands! This is a great way to meet other
 families and serve the community. When you see an event that works for your
 schedule, sign up for a shift and we will show you how the magic happens behind
 the counter.
- ENERGIZE and THANK our WHS Staff by donating gift cards or other requested items for our WHS Staff Appreciation days held throughout the school year.

To volunteer with either Staff Appreciation or Concessions, please email <u>wilsonvillehighschoolboosters@gmail.com</u> to get added to our Sign Up Genius distribution lists.

PURCHASE WHS Wildcat apparel or swag at our <u>online store</u>.

- DONATE directly to the Wilsonville High School Boosters. We are a 501c3 and are grateful to receive personal and corporate donations to help our mission of supporting Athletics, Academics, Activities and the Arts at Wilsonville High School.
 - Donations can be made anytime in the following ways and tax receipt will be provided upon receipt of donation.
 - **CHECK** payable to Wilsonville High School Boosters, PO Box 2028, Wilsonville, OR 97070
 - VENMO
 - First name=Wilsonville; Last name=Boosterclub
 - Please include "Donation" in the comment section

FOLLOW US on Instagram at wvboosters or on Facebook at Wilsonville High School Booster Club. Boosters tries to stay one step ahead of the news from both the school and the students, so follow WHS Boosters to stay updated on events and activities.

JOIN US! We have open Board positions available for our 2023-2024 school year and have opportunities to shadow current Board members for future positions that will be available in the 2024-2025 school year. Please contact Melinda Hiday if you have interest to join Boosters.

WHS Boosters Board meetings are held on the second Wednesday of every month at 7:00pm. These meetings are open to the public. Please contact our President, **Melinda Hiday**, in advance of the scheduled meeting to obtain virtual or in person meeting details if you are interested in attending.

REQUEST FUNDING! Please use our **Funding Request Form** and submit it to **Nicole** Case.

CONTACT US! Please email us at <u>wilsonvillehighschoolboosters@gmail.com</u> for opportunities to get involved or with your questions.

President: Melinda Hiday
Treasurer: Angie Gibson
Secretary: Melinda Aldrich
Funding: Nicole Case

Concessions: Lisa KrecklowScholarships: Susy Dunn

• Media & Wildcat Apparel: Sako Lam